Basis of Valuation  131 Aldridge Road  133 Aldridge Road 

In our opinion, the Market Value of the property, 
freehold subject to the existing tenancies 8th July 2019 
and subject to the assumptions and comments in this 
Report and the Appendices was 
 

£2,710,000  

(Two Million, Seven 

Hundred and Ten 

Thousand Pounds) 

£1,550,000  
(One Million, Five 
Hundred and Fifty 
Thousand Pounds) 

 
 

In our opinion the Market Value of the subject 
property as at 8th July 2019, freehold with the 
assumption the property is let on standard ASTs of no 
less than 12 months and subject to the assumptions 
and comments in this Report and Appendices was 
 

£2,250,000  
(Two Million, Two 
Hundred and Fifty 
Thousand Pounds) 

£1,100,000  
(One Million, One 
Hundred Thousand 

Pounds) 

In our opinion the Market Value of the subject 
property as at 8th July 2019, freehold with vacant 
possession throughout and subject to the assumptions 
and comments in this Report and Appendices was 
 

 £1,410,000 (One 
Million, Four Hundred 
and Ten Thousand 

Pounds) 

 

£635,000 (Six Hundred 
and Thirty Five 

Thousand Pounds) 

In our opinion the Market Rent of the subject 
property as at 8th July 2019 on the assumption that  
leases would be granted for a term of not less than 
five years on full repairing and insuring terms and 
subject to the assumptions and comments in this 
Report and Appendices was 
 

£151,200  
(One Hundred and  
Fifty One Thousand, 
Two Hundred Pounds) 

per annum 

£78,000  
(Seventy Eight 

Thousand Pounds) per 
annum 

2  Terms of Instruction 

 
2.1  In accordance with your letter of instruction dated 28th June 2019 (copy at Appendix Three), the 

agreed scope and details of which are set out in our letter of confirmation dated 1st July 2019

[...]

4.9.1      Basis of Valuation  131 Aldridge Road  133 Aldridge Road 

In our opinion, the Market Value of the property, 
freehold subject to the existing  tenancies 8th July 2019 
and subject to the assumptions and comments in this 
Report and the Appendices was 

£2,710,000  

(Two Million, Seven 

Hundred and Ten 

Thousand Pounds) 

£1,550,000  
(One Million, Five 
Hundred and Fifty 
Thousand Pounds) 

In our opinion the Market Value of the subject property 
as at 8th July 2019, freehold with the assumption the 
property is let on standard ASTs of no less than 12 
months and subject to the assumptions and comments 
in this Report and Appendices was 

£2,250,000  
(Two Million, Two 
Hundred and Fifty 
Thousand Pounds) 

£1,100,000  
(One Million, One 
Hundred Thousand 

Pounds) 

In our opinion the Market Value of the subject property 
as at 8th July 2019, freehold with vacant possession 
throughout and subject to the assumptions and 
comments in this Report and Appendices was 

 £1,410,000 (One 
Million, Four Hundred 
and Ten Thousand 

Pounds) 

£635,000 (Six 
Hundred and Thirty 

Five Thousand 
Pounds) 

In our opinion the Market Rent of the subject property 
as at 8th July 2019 on the assumption that  leases would 
be granted for a term of not less than five years on full 
repairing and insuring terms and subject to the 
assumptions and comments in this Report and 
Appendices was 

£151,200  
(One Hundred and  
Fifty One Thousand, 
Two Hundred Pounds) 

per annum 

£78,000  
(Seventy Eight 

Thousand Pounds) 
per annum 

4.9.2  Values change over time, particularly when markets are unusually active or inactive.  This should 

be borne in mind in relation to the date of valuation.  

 

4.9.3  Our valuation is undertaken during a period of uncertainty regarding Brexit.